
ATTACHMENT A
Effective: January 1, 2026

NATIONALITIES OLD BOND NEW BOND
Afghanistan* $3,334.00 $3,334.00
Africa (South) $2,036.00 $3,377.00
Argentina $1,450.00 $3,342.00
Australia $467.00 $1,084.00
Austria $2,937.00 $3,021.00
Bangladesh $2,300.00 $3,098.00
Belgium* $2,816.00 $2,816.00
Bolivia* $1,780.21 $1,780.21
Brazil* $2,890.00 $2,890.00
Bulgaria* $3,515.76 $3,515.76
Cambodia $1,705.00 $2,071.00
Canada $904.00 $2,350.00
Chile $1,540.00 $2,094.00
China $2,300.00 $3,477.00
Cooks Island* $1,591.00 $1,591.00
Costa Rica $1,060.00 $2,165.00
Czech* $3,262.00 $3,262.00
Denmark* $4,811.00 $4,811.00
Dominican Republic $1,949.00 $2,190.00
Ecuador $1,323.00 $2,082.00
Egypt* $3,118.00 $3,118.00
El Salvador $1,660.00 $2,227.00
Ethopia* $3,053.00 $3,053.00
Fiji $331.00 $854.00
France* $3,542.00 $3,542.00
Germany $1,920.00 $3,649.00
Ghana* $3,139.00 $3,139.00
Great Britain (UK) $2,093.00 $3,213.00
Greece* $3,017.00 $3,017.00
Guatemala $2,600.00 $3,100.00
Honduras* $2,555.00 $2,555.00
India $1,932.00 $3,381.00
Indonesia $1,760.00 $3,000.00
Iran* $4,153.00 $4,153.00
Ireland* $2,764.00 $2,764.00
Israel* $4,153.00 $4,153.00
Italy $1,368.00 $2,262.00
Japan $986.00 $2,125.00
Kenya* $3,063.00 $3,063.00
Kiribati $1,631.00 $2,262.00
Malaysia $1,953.00 $2,434.00
Marshall Island* $3,664.00 $3,664.00
Mexico $1,058.00 $2,285.00
Micronesia (FSM) $1,875.00 $2,343.00
Mongolia* $2,481.00 $2,481.00
Nepal* $2,465.00 $2,465.00
Netherland* $2,925.00 $2,925.00
New Zealand $462.00 $1,450.00
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Niue $269.00 $1,693.00
Norway* $2,882.00 $2,882.00
Pakistan $2,523.00 $3,021.00
Palau $967.00 $3,550.00
Panama $1,220.00 $1,908.00
Papua New Guinea $907.00 $2,100.00
Peru $1,460.00 $2,107.00
Philipines $966.00 $1,924.00
Pohnpei $1,610.00 $3,340.00
Portugal $2,201.00 $5,071.00
Romania* $3,858.00 $3,858.00
Russia* $2,645.00 $2,645.00
Samoa $147.00 $325.00
Senegal* $4,746.00 $4,746.00
Serbia* $2,824.00 $2,824.00
Singapore $1,988.00 $2,179.00
Slovenia* $4,215.00 $4,215.00
Solomon Islands $907.00 $1,466.00
South Korea $967.00 $2,424.00
Spain (Madeira) $3,510.00 $4,193.00
Sri Lanka $2,036.00 $3,300.00
Sweden* $3,114.00 $3,114.00
Switzerland $1,580.00 $2,727.00
Taiwan $840.00 $1,637.00
Thailand $1,727.00 $2,692.00
Tokelau* $2,378.00 $2,378.00
Tonga $250.00 $1,025.00
Trinidad $1,472.00 $3,081.00
Tuvalu $868.00 $1,810.00
Vanuatu $702.00 $1,118.00
Venezuela* $3,410.00 $3,410.00
Vietnam $1,860.00 $2,274.00
Wallis and Futuna* $1,574.00 $1,574.00
Zambia* $3,028.00 $3,028.00
* Newly added to bond fees list
- Bond rates of a country not listed will be based on 
current reasonable costs of airfare from Pago Pago to 
the country of origin.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
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